



ÉMI-TÜV

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

No: C-200320000462

Date: Szentendre, 01/02/2024

Name of product:

Your text here 7

Type and identification of product:

Your text here 8

Straws are made from wasted broken rice mixed with
tapioca starch (thin size, orange and green colors)

Produced by / Origin:

India

ÉMI-TÜV SÜD Kft. confirms that the **Your text here 9** Bio-degradable and neutral flavoured edible
drinking Straw samples, on the basis of the tests performed under registration number R-200320000462

COMPLY

with the requirements of the following regulations, guide, standards:

- 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (as amended)
- 10/2011 relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and 2020/1245 amendment,
- Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 and Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/173 amending Annexes II and III of 396/2005 Regulation
- Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/915 on maximum levels for certain contaminants in food and repealing Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006
- Decree No. 4 of 1998 of the Ministry of Health on the allowable limits of microbiological contamination of foodstuffs

Based on specific migration test performed on material with simulants below identified according the regulation and guide, the product is food contact compliant.

Test conditions:

Used simulant: 3 % (V/V) acetic acid

Time, temperature, cycle: 2 hours, 70 °C, 1 cycle

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume (S/V) used to establish the compliance of the material:
S/V=1

The assessment was made taking into account and applying the decision rule based on the
ILAC-G8: 09/2019 Guide to Decision Rules and Declarations of Conformity.

Valid until: 01/02/2027, or the change of material, production technology and the concerning
relevant regulations.



Zsolt Szépvölgyi
Business unit manager
ÉMI-TÜV SÜD Kft.